10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

COTCHETT, PITRE & MCCARTHY LLP

Mark C. Molumphy (SBN 168009)

Tyson Redenbarger (SBN 294492)

Elle Lewis (SBN 238329)

840 Malcolm Road, Suite 200

Burlingame, California 94010

Telephone:  (650) 697-6000

Facsimile: (650) 697-0577

E-mail: mmolumphy@cpmlegal.com
tredenbarger@cpmlegal.com
elewis@cpmlegal.com

BOTTINI & BOTTINI, INC.

Francis A. Bottini, Jr. (SBN 175783)

Yury A. Kolesnikov (SBN 271173)

7817 Ivanhoe Avenue, Suite 102

La Jolla, California 92037

Telephone: (858) 914-2001

Facsimile:  (858) 914-2002

E-mail: fbottini@bottinilaw.com
ykolesnikov@bottinilaw.com

Co-Lead Class Counsel

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

IN RE EVENTBRITE, INC.
SHAREHOLDER LITIGATION

This Document Relates To:

ALL ACTIONS.

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

Lead Case No. 19CIV02798

(Consolidated with Case Nos. 19CIV02911 and
19CIV04924)

Class Action

PROOF OF SERVICE OF MULTIPLE
DOCUMENTS

Judge:  Hon. Robert D. Foiles
Dep’t: 21

Date Action Filed: May 24, 2019

-1-

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION
SETTLEMENT AND (2) AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES, EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

PROOF OF SERVICE

I am employed in San Mateo County where service of the document(s) referred to below
occurred. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is
Cotchett, Pitre, & McCarthy, San Francisco Airport Center, 840 Malcolm Road, Suite 200,
Burlingame CA 94010. I am readily familiar with the firm’s practices for the service of documents.
On this date, I served or caused to be served a true copy of the following filed endorsed documents:

1. PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL
OF SETTLEMENT AND PLAN OF ALLOCATION AND (2) AN AWARD OF
ATTORNEYS’ FEES, EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS;

2. PLAINTIFFS’ MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT
OF MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT AND PLAN OF
ALLOCATION AND (2) AN AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND EXPENSES
AND SERVICE AWARDS;

3. JOINT DECLARATION OF MARK C. MOLUMPHY AND FRANCIS A. BOTTINI,
JR. IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT
AND PLAN OF ALLOCATION AND (2) AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND
EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS;

4. DECLARATION OF TYSON REDENBARGER IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR
(1) FINAL APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT AND PLAN OF ALLOCATION AND
(2) AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS;

5. DECLARATION OF JORDAN BROKER REGARDING NOTICE
DISSEMINATION, PUBLICATION, AND REQUESTS FOR EXCLUSION
RECEIVED TO DATE;

6. [PROPOSED] JUDGMENT AND ORDER GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF
CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT; AND

7. [PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND
REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES TO CLASS COUNSEL AND SERVICE
AWARDS TO PLAINTIFFS.

v BY E-MAIL: My e-mail address is jacosta@cpmlegal.com and service of this document(s)
occurred on the date shown below. This document is being served electronically and the
transmission was reported as complete and without error.

v BY E-SERVICE VIA ONELEGAL: I electronically transmitted the document(s) listed

above to OneLegal, and electronic filing service provided at www.onelegal.com. To my
knowledge, the transmission was reported as complete and without error.

.

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION
SETTLEMENT AND (2) AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES, EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the

foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Burlingame, California, on January 11, 2022.

Ou

JEANINE H. ACOSTA

-3-

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION
SETTLEMENT AND (2) AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES, EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

SERVICE AND MAILING LIST

Patrick Gibbs

Shannon Eagan

Jenna C. Bailey

COOLEY LLP

3175 Hanover Street

Palo Alto, CA 94304

Tel:  650-843-5000

Fax:  650-849-7400

Email: pgibbs@cooley.com
seagan(@cooley.com
jbailey(@cooley.com

Heather Speers

COOLEY LLP

4401 Eastgate Mall

San Diego, CA 92121

Tel:  858-550-6000

Fax: 858-550-6420

Email: hspeers@cooley.com

Jeff Lombard

COOLEY LLP

1700 Seventh Avenue

Suite 1900

Seattle, WA 98101

Tel:  206-452-8796

Fax: 650-849-7400

Email: jlombard@cooley.com

Counsel for Defendants Eventbrite, Inc., Julia Hartz,
Kevin Hartz ,Randy Befumo, Samantha Harnett,
Katherine August-DeWilde, Roelof Botha, Andrew
Dreskin, Sean P. Moriarty, Lorrie M. Norrington,
Helen Riley and Steffan C. Tomlinson

Anna Erickson White
MORRISON FOERSTER
425 Market Street

San Francisco, CA 94105
Tel:  415-268-7000

Fax: 415-268-7522
Email: awhite@mofo.com

Counsel for Defendants Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC,
J.P. Morgan Securities LLC, Allen & Company LLC,
RBC Capital Markets, LLC, Sun Trust Robinson
Humphrey, Inc. (now known as Truist Securities,
Inc.) and Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated

QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &
SULLIVAN, LLP

Harry A. Olivar, Jr.
harryolivar@quinnemanuel.com
Korinna Anderson
korinnaanderson@quinnemanuel.com
865 S. Figueroa Street, 10th Floor

Los Angeles, California 90017
Telephone: (213) 443-3000

Facsimile: (2 1 3) 443-3100

Linda J. Brewer
lindabrewer@quinnemanuel.com
50 California St., 22 Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 875-6600
Facsimile: (415) 875-6700

Counsel for Defendants Sequoia Capital U.S.
Venture 2010 Fund, L.P., Sequoia Capital U.S.
Venture 2010 Partners Fund (Q), L.P., Sequoia
Capital U.S. Venture 2010 Partners Fund, L.P., and
SC US (TTGP), LTD (“Sequoia Capital”)

-4 -

PLAINTIFFS’ NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION
SETTLEMENT AND (2) AWARD OF ATTORNEYS’ FEES, EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS




