1	<b>COTCHETT, PITRE &amp; MCCARTHY LLP</b> Mark C. Molumphy (SBN 168009)	
2	Tyson Redenbarger (SBN 294492) Elle Lewis (SBN 238329)	
3	840 Malcolm Road, Suite 200 Burlingame, California 94010	
4	Telephone:         (650) 697-6000           Facsimile:         (650) 697-0577	
5	E-mail: mmolumphy@cpmlegal.com tredenbarger@cpmlegal.com	
6	elewis@cpmlegal.com	
7	<b>BOTTINI &amp; BOTTINI, INC.</b> Francis A. Bottini, Jr. (SBN 175783)	
8	Yury A. Kolesnikov (SBN 271173) 7817 Ivanhoe Avenue, Suite 102	
9	La Jolla, California 92037	
10	Telephone:         (858) 914-2001           Facsimile:         (858) 914-2002	
11	E-mail: fbottini@bottinilaw.com ykolesnikov@bottinilaw.com	
12	Co-Lead Class Counsel	
13		
14		
15		
16	COUNTY C	DF SAN MATEO
17 18	IN RE EVENTBRITE, INC. ) SHAREHOLDER LITIGATION )	Lead Case No. 19CIV02798 (Consolidated with Case Nos. 19CIV02911 and 19CIV04924)
10	This Document Relates To:	Class Action
	)	
20	ALL ACTIONS.	PROOF OF SERVICE OF MULTIPLE DOCUMENTS
21 22	)	Judge: Hon. Robert D. Foiles
22		Dep't: 21
23	)	Date Action Filed: May 24, 2019
24	)	
25	)	
27	)	
28		
-0		
	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOT	- 1 - 'ION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION
		NEYS' FEES, EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS

1	PROOF OF SERVICE		
2			
3	occurred. I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business address is		
4	4 Cotchett, Pitre, & McCarthy, San Francisco Airport Center, 840 Malcolm Road, Suite 200,		
5	5 Burlingame CA 94010. I am readily familiar with the firm's practices for the service of documents.		
6	6 On this date, I served or caused to be served a true copy of the following filed endorsed documents:		
7 8	1. PLAINTIFFS' <u>NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION</u> FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT AND PLAN OF ALLOCATION AND (2) AN AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES, EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS;		
9 10 11	2. PLAINTIFFS' <u>MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES</u> IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT AND PLAN OF ALLOCATION AND (2) AN AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS;		
12 13 14	3. <u>JOINT DECLARATION</u> OF MARK C. MOLUMPHY AND FRANCIS A. BOTTINI, JR. IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT AND PLAN OF ALLOCATION AND (2) AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS;		
15 16	<ol> <li><u>DECLARATION OF TYSON REDENBARGER</u> IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT AND PLAN OF ALLOCATION AND (2) AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS;</li> </ol>		
17 18 19	5. <u>DECLARATION OF JORDAN BROKER</u> REGARDING NOTICE DISSEMINATION, PUBLICATION, AND REQUESTS FOR EXCLUSION RECEIVED TO DATE;		
20	6. [PROPOSED] <u>JUDGMENT AND ORDER</u> GRANTING FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT; AND		
<ul><li>21</li><li>22</li><li>22</li></ul>	7. [PROPOSED] <u>ORDER APPROVING AWARD</u> OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES TO CLASS COUNSEL AND SERVICE AWARDS TO PLAINTIFFS.		
23			
24 25	occurred on the date shown below. This document is being served electronically and the		
26 27 28	$\checkmark$ <b>BY E-SERVICE VIA ONELEGAL</b> : I electronically transmitted the document(s) listed above to OneLegal, and electronic filing service provided at www.onelegal.com. To my knowledge, the transmission was reported as complete and without error.		
	- 2 - PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION		

1	I dealars under nonalty of norium, under the laws of the State of California, that the
1	I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the
2	foregoing is true and correct. Executed at Burlingame, California, on January 11, 2022.
3 4	Atta
5	JEANINE H. ACOSTA
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
	- 3 -
	PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT AND (2) AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES, EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS

1	SERVICE AND MAILING LIST			
2	Patrick Gibbs	Counsel for Defendants Eventbrite, Inc., Julia Hartz,		
2	Shannon Eagan Jenna C. Bailey	Kevin Hartz ,Randy Befumo, Samantha Harnett, Katherine August-DeWilde, Roelof Botha, Andrew		
3	COOLEY LLP	Dreskin, Sean P. Moriarty, Lorrie M. Norrington,		
	3175 Hanover Street	Helen Riley and Steffan C. Tomlinson		
4	Palo Alto, CA 94304			
5	Tel: 650-843-5000 Fax: 650-849-7400			
Ũ	Email: pgibbs@cooley.com			
6	seagan@cooley.com			
7	jbailey@cooley.com			
	Heather Speers			
8	COOLEÝ LLP			
	4401 Eastgate Mall			
9	San Diego, CA 92121 Tel: 858-550-6000			
10	Fax: 858-550-6420			
	Email: hspeers@cooley.com			
11	Jeff Lombard			
12	COOLEY LLP			
	1700 Seventh Avenue			
13	Suite 1900			
14	Seattle, WA 98101 Tel: 206-452-8796			
	Fax: 650-849-7400			
15	Email: jlombard@cooley.com			
16	Anna Erickson White	Counsel for Defendants Goldman Sachs & Co. LLC,		
	MORRISON FOERSTER	J.P. Morgan Securities LLC, Allen & Company LLC,		
17	425 Market Street	RBC Capital Markets, LLC, Sun Trust Robinson		
18	San Francisco, CA 94105 Tel: 415-268-7000	Humphrey, Inc. (now known as Truist Securities, Inc.) and Stifel, Nicolaus & Company, Incorporated		
10	Fax: 415-268-7522	Inc.) und Sujei, Nicoldus & Compuny, Incorporaled		
19	Email: awhite@mofo.com			
20	QUINN EMANUEL URQUHART &	Counsel for Defendants Sequoia Capital U.S.		
20	SULLIVAN, LLP Harry A. Olivar, Jr.	Venture 2010 Fund, L.P., Sequoia Capital U.S. Venture 2010 Partners Fund (Q), L.P., Sequoia		
21	harryolivar@quinnemanuel.com	Capital U.S. Venture 2010 Partners Fund, L.P., and		
22	Korinna Anderson	SC US (TTGP), LTD ("Sequoia Capital")		
22	korinnaanderson@quinnemanuel.com 865 S. Figueroa Street, 10th Floor			
23	Los Angeles, California 90017			
24	Telephone: (213) 443-3000			
24	Facsimile: (2 1 3) 443-3100			
25	Linda J. Brewer			
	lindabrewer@quinnemanuel.com			
26	50 California St., 22 Floor			
27	San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 875-6600			
	Facsimile: (415) 875-6700			
28				
		4		
	PLAINTIFES' NOTICE OF MOTION AND M	- 4 - OTION FOR (1) FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION		
	SETTLEMENT AND (2) AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES, EXPENSES AND SERVICE AWARDS			